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started exploration fOr poilymetallic nodule lID the Oft...shore, which contain copper ranging from 0.009 to 1.36 per
.cent and trace bf zinc,' and lead.
SurveyS for polymetallic nodules in the Central Indian Oc an ha've been taken uti in the past and are in prog~
r ss.
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Communal riots

4991. SHRI AT AL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE:

HHRI J. S. PATIL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFF-AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) t~ names of places w,here communal riots took place in the last three years;

(b the num.ber of persons profeCut- ' ed, :tound iuilty and sentenced by courts of law in each case;

(c) the political affiliations of the persons so sentenced if .any; :l.nd

(d) the short tenn and long ;range measures 'Jeing adopted to curb the evil?

THE MUnSTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAmS
(SHRI NlHAR RANJAN LASKAR):
(a) Communal riots have occurred at several places, particularly at Moradabad, Biharsharifft Hyderabad, Meerut, Baroda, Phulwarishariff and AUeppey-Trivandrum during the years
1980 to 11J8Z.

(b) Thte State Governments and U.T. Achniqistrations are primarily concerned -with the prosecution of communal offenders.

(C) In view of reply to pa,rt (b), answe-r to part (c) does not arise.

(d) The necessity Of maintaining .
peaCe and communal harmony has time and again been stressed on the state Governments. suggestions have been made t them to streamline the administrative and intelligence machinery and for measures like arrests of anti social elements, search and seizure for the recovery of c:rms and ammunition and action against elements inciting communalism. Ii has also been suggested to Some of the states that they may undertak in-depth study Of the causes fOr communal incidents in comm.unally sensitive areas. central forces are made av ila ble to the states as and when the ..
request for the same are made.

Plan outlay of Bihar·

4992. SHRI KUNWAR RAM: Will the Mjnisf:ler ot PLANNING: be pleased to tttate:

j 0 (a) the he~d-wise plan outlay of
~ ~ M Bihar for the year 1983-84; and

